
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/059488-2025 

Award

A19 Doncaster Road - B1220 Askern Road, Doncaster
D0251

City of Doncaster Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-059488
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05a19c 
Published 25 September 2025, 9:00am

Scope 

Reference

C12139

Description

New traffic signals to be installed at this junction; traffic studies, design, permits,
installation of poles and equipment, extensive wiring, commissioning, and finally, site
clean-up.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/059488-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/059488-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1. A19 Doncaster Road - B1220 Askern Road, Doncaster
D0251

Supplier

YUNEX LTD

Contract value

£43,195 excluding VAT

£51,834 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

1 September 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

26 September 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 October 2025 to 31 January 2026

4 months

Main procurement category

Services



Page 3 to 5

Additional procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

51000000 - Installation services (except software)

45233294 - Installation of road signals

Contract locations

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 

YUNEX LTD

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PGWD-4453-BRJJ

Sopers Lane, Poole, Dorset



Page 4 to 5

Poole

BH17 7ER

United Kingdom

Email: press@yunextraffic.com

Website: https://uk.yunextraffic.com/

Region: UKK24 - Bournemouth, Christchurch and Poole

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. A19 Doncaster Road - B1220 Askern Road, Doncaster D0251

Contracting authority 

City of Doncaster Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PLHR-4113-HMNQ

Civic Office, Waterdale

Doncaster

DN1 3BU

United Kingdom

Contact name: Strategic Procurement Team

mailto:press@yunextraffic.com
https://uk.yunextraffic.com/


Page 5 to 5

Telephone: +44 1302736977

Email: strategicprocurementteam@doncaster.gov.uk

Website: https://www.doncaster.gov.uk/

Region: UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:strategicprocurementteam@doncaster.gov.uk
https://www.doncaster.gov.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. A19 Doncaster Road - B1220 Askern Road, Doncaster D0251
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	Additional procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	YUNEX LTD

	Contracting authority
	City of Doncaster Council


		2025-10-01T05:34:20+0100
	TCPDF




